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Группа No 1
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ВАРЛАКОВ Михаил МОС  2  V  V  3  4  V 0.500 2 24 4
ГОРИН Никита НОВ  V  4  V  V  V  V 0.833 16 29 1
ХАЙРУТДИНОВ Айдар КРЯ  3  V  4  3  V  V 0.500 5 25 3
РЕВИН Егор МОО  4  4  V  V  V  V 0.667 11 28 2
ШАНГАРЕЕВ Даниил БАШ  V  0  V  2  4  V 0.500 0 21 5
ТУШИНОВ Иван СЕВ  V  2  0  1  V  V 0.500 -7 18 6
ЧИРКОВ Богдан ОРБ  0  0  1  0  0  2 0.000 -27 3 7

Группа No 2
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ДОБРИН Степан МОС  2  3  3  3  V  V 0.333 -5 21 5
ЛОБЫКИН Илья МОО  V  V  V  V  4  V 0.833 17 29 1
СМИРНОВ Виктор САМ  V  0  V  V  3  V 0.667 5 23 3
НАДЫРШИН Ильяс ТАТ  V  3  2  2  1  4 0.167 -11 17 6
ЕРЫКАЛОВ Егор НИЖ  V  2  3  V  3  V 0.500 1 23 4
ДМИТРИЕВ Никита АЛА  4  V  V  V  V  V 0.833 11 29 2
ЛИТВИНЧУК Иван СПБ  2  0  0  V  2  2 0.167 -18 11 7

Группа No 3
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ХАМД СИДИГ Юсиф ТАТ  4  4  V  3  V  V 0.500 2 26 4
БОРОДИН Арсений КИР  V  3  V  1  V  V 0.667 7 24 3
БУДНЕВ Вадим МОС  V  V  V  3  V  V 0.833 7 28 2
ИГНАТЬЕВ Артём КРА  2  1  3  0  4  V 0.167 -14 15 6
ПОНИТКОВ Алексей БАШ  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 23 30 1
БУЗУЛУЦКИЙ Константин СПБ  3  1  2  V  0  3 0.167 -15 14 7
МАТВЕЕВ Матвей НОВ  4  1  4  4  0  V 0.167 -10 18 5

Группа No 4
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

МИКАЕВ Александр НОВ  0  2  1  V V4  V 0.500 -6 17 4
РЫЧКОВ Иван КИР  V  2  V  V  V  V 0.833 19 27 1
КАРДАВА Аркадий МОО  V  V  V  V  V  4 0.833 13 29 2
ИВАНОВ Тимофей СПБ  V  2  2  V  4  V 0.500 3 23 3
БЕЛОВ Лев МОС  3  1  3  3  V  V 0.333 -5 20 5
ХАРИСОВ Роман БАШ  3  0  2  V  3  V 0.333 -9 18 6
КОЗЛОВ Артём ОМС  2  0  V  1  2  4 0.167 -15 14 7

Группа No 5
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

СОТНИКОВ Илья БАШ  4  V  V  V  4  3 0.500 7 26 3
МОРГУНОВ Денис МОС  V  V  V  V  3  V 0.833 14 28 1
КОЗЛОВ Никита МОО  3  4 V4 3  4  V 0.333 -3 23 5
ПУХОВ Андрей ПЕР  0  1  3  V  1  V 0.333 -7 15 6
ДОМАШОВ Яков ХМА  1  0  V  0  1  0 0.167 -21 7 7
МАРИНЕНКО Аркадий НОВ  V  V  V  V  V  4 0.833 11 29 2
МАРТЫНОВ Арсений НИЖ  V  0  3  3  V  V 0.500 -1 21 4
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Группа No 6
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

КОТЛЯЧКОВ Даниил КИР  3  3  2  4  3  0 0.000 -15 15 7
ЗАГРЕВСКИХ Егор ХМА  V  3  V  2  0  0 0.333 -12 15 5
ЗАВАЛИН Богдан НОВ  V  V  V  V  4  3 0.667 5 27 3
НОСУХИН Владимир НИЖ  V  4  4  2  3  1 0.167 -8 19 6
ЦУРАНОВ Егор МОС  V  V  2  V  V  3 0.667 4 25 4
КОВАЛЁВ Илья КРА  V  V  V  V  3  3 0.667 6 26 2
СЕЛЮТИН Роман СПБ  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 20 30 1

Группа No 7
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ВВЕДЕНСКИЙ Кирилл КИР  4  0  1  4  2  3 0.000 -16 14 7
МУХИН Артем НИЖ  V  1  3  V  3  V 0.500 -1 22 5
ПИСАРЕВ Елисей СПБ  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 21 30 1
ТРИФОНОВ Демьян МОС  V  V  3  V  V  V 0.833 13 28 2
ОРЕМБО Михаил НОВ  V  1  1  1  1  2 0.167 -18 11 6
ДИЛБАНДЯН Альберт КРА  V  V  1  2  V  3 0.500 0 21 4
КАРПУНИН Артем МОО  V  3  3  3  V  V 0.500 1 24 3

Группа No 8
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ЮН Михаил СПБ  V  V  V  4  4  3 0.500 3 26 3
КОВШОВ Роман БАШ  2  3  4  0  V  3 0.167 -11 17 7
КИСЕЛЕВ Роман КИР  3  V  4  0  V  2 0.333 -7 19 4
БОГОЛЕЙША Матвей НОВ  3  V  V  2  2  1 0.333 -10 18 6
ЕРЕМЕНКО Иван СЕВ  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 23 30 1
СТАРЧИКОВ Дмитрий НИЖ  V  3  3  V  0  1 0.333 -9 17 5
КУСТОВ Петр МОС  V  V  V  V  1  V 0.833 11 26 2

Группа No 9
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ГАТАУЛЛИН Родион ТОМ  V  V  V  V  V  1 0.833 7 26 2
КАШУБА Глеб БАШ  4  4  V  1  3  0 0.167 -8 17 6
СЕДЛЕЦКИЙ Кирилл НОВ  4  V  V  2  4  2 0.333 -6 22 5
ЛАСКОВЫЙ Даниил КРЯ  2  0  4  4  3  V 0.167 -10 18 7
БОРИСОВ Кирилл МОО  4  V  V  V  V  0 0.667 3 24 3
КРОХИН Артем МОС  0  V  V  V  4  4 0.500 -2 23 4
ШМОНИН Антон НИЖ  V  V  V  3  V  V 0.833 16 28 1

Группа No 10
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ЛАРИН Иван МОС  1  V  V  V  4  1 0.500 -1 21 4
АЛЕКСАНДРОВ Максим МОО  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 17 30 1
КОННИКОВ Егор КРЯ  2  0  V  V  4  2 0.333 -9 18 5
ХОЛСТИНИН Василий КИР  1  1  4  V  2  1 0.167 -15 14 6
НАМАЗГУЛОВ Фанзиль ХМА  4  4  3  4  2  2 0.000 -11 19 7
КОТЛУБОВСКИЙ Матвей КЛГ  V  3  V  V  V  0 0.667 1 23 3
ХАМИЦАЕВ Георгий АЛА  V  4  V  V  V  V 0.833 18 29 2
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Группа No 11
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ПЛОТНИКОВ Дмитрий СПБ  0  3  V  V  V  4 0.500 0 22 4
КАЛАШНИКОВ Егор НОВ  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 26 30 1
ЛОСЕВСКИЙ Евгений МОС V4 1  V  V  V  V 0.833 10 25 2
ХАРЛАП Даниил МОО  3  1  0  1  2  3 0.000 -20 10 7
ГУРКИН Платон НИЖ  3  1  2  V  V  2 0.333 -3 18 5
ПАНФИЛОВ Егор КИР  2  0  1  V  1  2 0.167 -16 11 6
ПОМАЗАНКО Кирилл СЕВ  V  1  4  V V4  V 0.667 3 24 3

Группа No 12
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

КОЛЕСНИКОВ Кирилл ОРБ  1  0  V  4  1  3 0.167 -14 14 6
РОГОЖИН Артём КРА  V  0  V  2  V  3 0.500 0 20 5
ЗАКОВЫРКИН Евгений МОС  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 24 30 1
ХАКИМОВ Дэнис БАШ  3  0  0  0  1  1 0.000 -25 5 7
ЛУКЬЯНЕНКО Даниил МОО  V  V  2  V  3  V 0.667 7 25 3
ДЕМИНОВ Самат ТАТ  V  4  2  V  V  V 0.667 7 26 2
ЛАВРОВ Никита ТОМ  V  V  2  V  2  4 0.500 1 23 4

Группа No 13
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ШЕХОДАНОВ Михаил КРЯ  V  2  V  4  3  3 0.333 -2 22 5
СОРОКИН Андрей КРА  2  V  V  V  V  3 0.667 6 25 3
КОНДРАТЕНКО Юрий МОС  V  3  V  V  4  V 0.667 7 27 2
ГУСЕВ Фёдор ХМА  2  1  2  4  3  1 0.000 -17 13 7
КОВАЛЕВ Никита СПБ  V  3  3  V  1  2 0.333 -9 19 6
ТЫРЫШКИН Ярослав ТАТ  V  2  V  V  V  4 0.667 5 26 4
ЛИСИН Александр МОО  V  V  3  V  V  V 0.833 10 28 1

Группа No 14
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ЛЫСЕНКОВ Роман РОС  V  3  V  V  V  V 0.833 13 28 2
ДЕЕВ Александр ХМА  1  1  3  0  0  3 0.000 -22 8 7
КУЗНЕЦОВ Семен МОО  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 14 30 1
КИТАЕВ Ярослав КЛГ  3  V  1  V  4  3 0.333 -4 21 5
ОМАРОВ Омар КРА  3  V  4  2  V  V 0.500 2 24 4
МАКУШКИН Матвей НОВ  0  V  3  V  3  2 0.333 -6 18 6
МАШАРОВ Михаил МОС  3  V  4  V  4  V 0.500 3 26 3

Группа No 15
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

САМОХВАЛОВ Семен СПБ  V  2  V  V  V  V 0.833 10 27 2
КОРОБЦЕВ Станислав КРА  2  1  2  V  V  3 0.333 -7 18 5
САВКИН Артём МОС  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 24 30 1
БАЛТАЧЕВ Матвей ПЕР  2  V  2  V  2  V 0.500 1 21 3
САРЫЧЕВ Кирилл НОВ  3  3  1  1  2  V 0.167 -13 15 6
УЛЬЯНОВ Тимофей МОО  3  2  0  V  V  V 0.500 1 20 4
АНТЮХОВ Станислав ОМС  2  V  0  2  3  0 0.167 -16 12 7
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Группа No 16
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

КОСТЯКОВ Дмитрий МОС  3  V  4  4  4  V 0.333 -2 25 5
АЛЕКСЕЕВ Даниил СПБ  V  4  V  0  V  1 0.500 -4 20 4
ДОРОВСКИХ Артем НОВ  4  V  V  4  2  4 0.333 -4 24 6
ШЕРЕМЕТ Глеб КРА  V  2  4  3  1  0 0.167 -14 15 7
БАРМАШОВ Кирилл МОО  V  V  V  V  1  V 0.833 8 26 2
МАРОЧКИН Кирилл КЛГ  V  4  V  V  V  V 0.833 14 29 1
ХУСНУТДИНОВ Рафаил БАШ  3  V  V  V  2  2 0.500 2 22 3

Группа No 17
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

АСАНУЛЫ Нурдаулет ОРБ  3  0  0  2  1  0 0.000 -24 6 7
ОПРЫШКО Семён НОВ  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 16 30 1
ИЗЕРГИН Лев БАШ  V  2  4  V  V  V 0.667 8 26 3
САВОГИН Илья МОО  V  1  V  V  V  V 0.833 8 26 2
ДУДАРЕВ Ярослав КРА  V  1  4  2  4  1 0.167 -10 17 6
ИСАЕВ Артём МОС  V  4  3  4  V  3 0.333 -1 24 5
ЗАИТОВ Евгений СПБ  V  3  1  3  V  V 0.500 3 22 4

Группа No 18
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ЕЖЕЛЕВ Алексей НИЖ  2  3  1  0  4  V 0.167 -13 15 6
РОМАНЧУК Егор ОМС  V  V  4  1  4  V 0.500 2 24 4
ШАПОВАЛОВ Дмитрий КРА  V  3 V4 0  V  V 0.667 2 22 3
ГОВОРКОВ Никита КИР  V  V  3  3  V  V 0.667 10 26 2
НОВАК Богдан МОО  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 24 30 1
ДУЛЕВ Михаил МОС  V  V  0  2  2  V 0.500 -6 19 5
АРЫК Тимур НОВ  3  2  4  0  0  2 0.000 -19 11 7

Группа No 19
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ЛИ Антон НОВ  V  4  0  4  V  3 0.333 -2 21 5
КУЗНЕЦОВ Илья СПБ  2  2  2  1  1  2 0.000 -20 10 7
ШАМСУТДИНОВ Рафаэль ТАТ  V  V  4  1  V  4 0.500 -1 24 3
МАЛЫЙ Станислав МОС  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 19 30 1
ЯГУНОВ Ярослав КРА  V  V  V  0  1  3 0.500 -2 19 4
ТИТОВ Артемий КИР  1  V  4  2  V  0 0.333 -5 17 6
ЮЛДОШЕВ Авазбек МОО  V  V  V  3  V  V 0.833 11 28 2

Группа No 20
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ЭЛМААГАЧ Денис МОС  V  V  V  V  2  V 0.833 13 27 1
СЕМЕНЕНКО Всеволод МОО  4  V  2  3  V  V 0.500 1 24 3
РООТ Максим НОВ  3  4  1  V  V  V 0.500 -1 23 4
КИЗЕЕВ Андрей СПБ  0  V  V  V  4  V 0.667 6 24 2
МИШИН Михаил КРЯ  1  V  4  1  3  3 0.167 -10 17 7
СЕДЕЛЬНИКОВ Евгений КИР  V  1  4  V V4  4 0.500 -1 23 4
ЗАКАМСКИЙ Даниил ТАТ  1  3  1  4  V  V 0.333 -8 19 6
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Группа No 21
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ОПРЫШКО Тарас НОВ  V  3  1  V  3  1 0.333 -7 18 5
НЕЛЮБИН Виктор КИР  4  V  0  V  2  4 0.333 -7 20 4
ГОЛУБЦОВ Фёдор СВЕ  V  4  3  0  V  2 0.333 -8 19 6
САДОВНИКОВ Егор КРЯ  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 20 30 1
ТАМАРИН Николай СПБ  1  3  V  0  0  V 0.333 -10 14 7
АБРАМОВ Антон МОС  V  V  4  2  V  V 0.667 7 26 2
МАРЧЕНКО Георгий МОО  V  V  V  4  4  4 0.500 5 27 3

Группа No 22
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

АЛЕКСЕЕВ Сергей МОО  1  V  V  4  V  2 0.500 2 22 5
ОНИЩУК Лев НОВ V2  V  4  4  V  V 0.667 10 25 2
МОРОЗОВ Савелий НИЖ  2  0  0  3  V  3 0.167 -16 13 6
МАРКОВ-БУТЫРСКИЙ Максим СПБ  2  V  V  V  V  V 0.833 11 27 1
МЕЛКОНЯН Арсений ТАТ  V  V  V  3  V  3 0.667 4 26 4
ПОЛЮШКИН Павел СВЕ  4  1  4  1  1  1 0.000 -18 12 7
НЕОМЕЛИН Алесандр МОС  V  3  V  3  V  V 0.667 7 26 3

Группа No 23
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ЛЕОНОВ Тимофей СПБ  V  0  1  2  1  4 0.167 -16 13 6
СИДОРОВ Леонид КРЯ  4  1  0  2  1  4 0.000 -18 12 7
АНУРЬЕВ Илья МОО  V  V  V  3  V  V 0.833 16 28 1
ПИСЬМАРЁВ Владислав САМ  V  V  2  V  0  V 0.667 9 22 3
МЕДВЕДЕВ Кирилл ОРБ  V  V  V  2  4  V 0.667 8 26 4
МАРОВ Андрей МОС  V  V  1  V  V  V 0.833 11 26 2
СОРОКИН Дарий НИЖ  V  V  3  0  1  4 0.333 -10 18 5

Группа No 24
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ЕРШОВ Андрей ТАТ  3  2  0  4  V V1 0.333 -8 15 6
ЖУЧКОВ Егор МОС  V  3  1  4  3  4 0.167 -8 20 7
ГРАБЛЕВ Тимофей КИР  V  V  2  3  V  2 0.500 -1 22 3
САРВАРОВ Радмир БАШ  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 17 30 1
СДОБНИКОВ Лев МОО  V  V  V  3  V  V 0.833 8 28 2
ОПРЯТНЫЙ Роман ОМС  3  V  3  3  3  V 0.333 -4 22 4
НИКУЛИН Александр СПБ  0  V  V  4  1  3 0.333 -4 18 5

Группа No 25
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

СМИРНОВ Михаил МОО  V  4  V  V V3  3 0.667 10 25 3
КРАВАЛЬ Данила СПБ  3  3 V4 V  1  4 0.333 -6 20 5
ОКАТЬЕВ Фёдор КИР  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 12 30 1
КАТКОВ Александр КЛГ  0  2  4  V  3  2 0.167 -11 16 6
ШАЙХУТДИНОВ Амир ТАТ  0  4  1  3  0  0 0.000 -22 8 7
РАЙФШНАЙДЕР Ян МОС  2  V  4  V  V  0 0.500 4 21 4
ЛЮТКИН Никита НИЖ  V  V  2  V  V  V 0.833 13 27 2
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Группа No 26
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ДУДУКА Егор ТОМ  1  V  V V3  2  V 0.667 2 21 3
КРЫЛОВ Данил НОВ  V  V  V  4  V  V 0.833 16 29 1
СЕРГЕЕВ Егор МОС  2  1  3  4  1  4 0.000 -15 15 7
СБОЕВ Максим КИР  1  3  V  1  2  4 0.167 -12 16 6
ШАКИРОВ Салих ТАТ  2  V  V  V  3  4 0.500 2 24 4
ПИСАРЕВ Ярослав СПБ  V  0  V  V  V  V 0.833 9 25 2
ЛЕОНОВ Тихон МОС  4  3  V  V  V  3 0.500 -2 25 5

Группа No 27
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ИГНАТОВ Максим ТОМ  4  V  V  V  V  V 0.833 6 29 1
БИРЮКОВ Владислав КРА  V  V  V  V  2  V 0.833 6 27 2
СЕМЕНОВ Никита СПБ  2  4 V4 V  V  3 0.500 -1 23 4
ТОПОРКОВ Ярослав ПЕР  4  4  2  V  V  1 0.333 -4 21 6
БУГЕРЯ Никита МОС  4  2  3  3  V  V 0.333 -3 22 5
ВЛАСОВ Арсений МОО  4  V  4  3  3  2 0.167 -6 21 7
ЧУЛЮКОВ Иван МОС  4  2  V  V  2  V 0.500 2 23 3

Группа No 28
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

БОГОСЛОВСКИЙ Михаил МОО  4  V  3  3  2  V 0.333 -2 22 5
БОЙКОВ Вадим МОС  V  V  4  V  1  V 0.667 3 25 3
ДАВЛЕТШИН Нияз ТАТ  3  2  2  1  3  V 0.167 -13 16 7
СВИРСКИЙ Никита СПБ  V  V  V  2  3  3 0.500 -1 23 4
ВАХРУШИН Семён НОВ  V  2  V  V  3  V 0.667 6 25 2
ИМПРОТА Юрий МОС  V  V  V  V  V  4 0.833 12 29 1
ХАЙБУЛЛИН Янтимер БАШ  1  4  4  V  3  V 0.333 -5 22 6

Группа No 29
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

БИРЮКОВ Ярослав МОО  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 20 30 1
ДЕМАХИН Михаил НОВ  0  1  0  2  1  2 0.000 -24 6 7
ВОРОТЫНЦЕВ Филипп РОС  2  V  V  V  V  0 0.667 3 22 3
БОГУСЛАВСКИЙ Марк МОС  1  V  3  V  0 V3 0.500 2 17 5
ФОМИНЫХ Григорий КИР  3  V  2  2  1  2 0.167 -11 15 6
ФАЗЛЫЕВ Радмир ТАТ  2  V  3 V1 V  3 0.500 2 19 4
КУЛЬЧИЦКИЙ Глеб МОС  2  V  V  2 V4  V 0.667 8 23 2

Группа No 30
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

МАТВЕЕВ Степан НОВ  V  1  2  V  V  3 0.500 2 21 4
СЕЛИН Егор МОС  1  3  3  V  V  2 0.333 -3 19 5
КАШИН Александр ТАТ  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 14 30 1
ХАКИМОВ Рэваль БАШ  V  V  4  V  V  2 0.667 3 26 3
КУЗНЕЦОВ Матвей КЛГ  2  1  1  4  2  0 0.000 -20 10 7
ЛАМЗИН Иван МОО  1  1  3  4  V  2 0.167 -11 16 6
ФЛЕГИНСКИЙ Марк МОС  V  V  4  V  V  V 0.833 15 29 2
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Группа No 31
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ТРОШИН Владислав НОВ  1  V  4  4  4  4 0.167 -6 22 6
БАКУМОВ Артем СПБ  V  V  4  V  V  V 0.833 14 29 1
ПЛОТНИКОВ Антон КИР  3  1  2  1  0  4 0.000 -19 11 7
КРАПЧАТОВ Георгий МОС  V  V  V  2  V  V 0.833 5 27 2
КРУПКО Олег МОО  V  4  V  V  3  V 0.667 8 27 3
САДЧЕНКО Кирилл КЛГ  V  1  V  4  V  V 0.667 4 25 4
МЕХРИШВИЛИ Сергей МОС  V  3  V  3  2  4 0.333 -6 22 5

Группа No 32
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ЗВЕРЕВ Семён КИР  V  1  2  2  2  V 0.333 -5 17 5
ХОЗЯЙКИН Арсений НОВ  3  2  V  4  3  V 0.333 -1 22 4
КОТОВ Матвей КЛГ V3 V  V  V  3  V 0.833 11 26 2
ТКАЧ Артем САМ  V  1  4  1  1  4 0.167 -11 16 7
ТОЙККА Иван МОС  V  V  0  V  1  4 0.500 -2 20 3
ХОМЕРИКИ Иван МОС  V  V V4  V  V  V 1.000 19 29 1
ДЬЯКОНОВ Александр МОО  1  2  4  V  V  0 0.333 -11 17 6

Группа No 33
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

СУХОРУЧЕНКОВ Максим НОВ  V  4  V  V  3  V 0.667 5 27 4
ГОЛУБЕВ Дмитрий МОС  1  3  2  V  V  V 0.500 -3 21 5
МИШИН Юрий МОС  V  V  V  V  4  V 0.833 13 29 1
ЯШИН Савелий КЛГ  4  V  4  V  V  V 0.667 11 28 2
ТЛЕХАС Альберт СПБ  3  2  0  0  3  V 0.167 -16 13 6
ДАНИЛОВ Матвей БАШ  V  3  V  4  V  V 0.667 6 27 3
КОСТЫЛЕВ Никита КИР  4  4  0  1  4  1 0.000 -16 14 7

Группа No 34
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ФРОЛОВ Дмитрий СПБ  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 14 30 1
ПАХОМОВ Сергей КЛГ  4  2  V  V  V  2 0.500 2 23 4
ЗОЛОТАРЕВ Алексей МОС  3  V  V  V  3  2 0.500 4 23 3
ЧЕПКАСОВ Архип ПЕР  3  1  2  4  4  1 0.000 -15 15 7
ПУГАЧЕВ Илья МОО  4  4  1  V  V  4 0.333 -5 23 5
БУЛАНОВ Иван МОС  2  1 V4  V  4  3 0.333 -8 19 6
ТРОФИМОВ Михаил НОВ  0  V  V  V  V  V 0.833 8 25 2

Группа No 35
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

БЕЛУГИН Степан НОВ  4  V  V  2  3  1 0.333 -6 20 6
КУЗИН Глеб КЛГ  V  V  2  0  2  V 0.500 -5 19 5
ЧЕБОТАРЁВ Михаил СПБ  2  2  4  1  2  1 0.000 -18 12 7
ЕРМОХИН Евгений МОС  4  V  V  3  2 V4 0.500 2 23 3
ТРОФИМОВ Никита МОС  V  V  V  V  4  4 0.667 12 28 2
ТРЕСКОВ Антон БАШ  V  V  V V3 V  V 1.000 13 28 1
СОЛДАТЕНКОВ Ярослав НИЖ  V  3  V  2  V  2 0.500 2 22 4
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Группа No 36
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

РОПОТ Арсений КЛГ  V  2  3  V  4  V 0.500 1 24 3
КИТАЕВ Матвей МОС  3  1  4  3  V  2 0.167 -10 18 6
ТАУТИЕВ Таймураз АЛА  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 23 30 1
ИСМАИЛОВ Джамбулат ДАГ  V  V  1  V  V  V 0.833 12 26 2
КОПЕЙЦЕВ Илья МОС  2  V  1  1  0  1 0.167 -18 10 7
БЕЛОУСОВ Алексей СПБ  V  3  2  1  V  V 0.500 -1 21 4
ЗВЯГИН Артем РОС  3  V  0  0  V  3 0.333 -7 16 5

Группа No 37
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

БУРАКОВ Даниил ХМА  2  0  0  V  1  2 0.167 -19 10 7
ЛАПИН Евгений МОО  V  1  3  3  1  V 0.333 -7 18 4
НАПИРАЛЬСКИЙ Максим СПБ  V  V  3  V  V  V 0.833 18 28 2
ГАЛЛЯМОВ Тагир ТАТ  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 17 30 1
УМНОВ Александр КРЯ  4  V  2  2  2  3 0.167 -9 18 6
ФИЛИМОНОВ Иван МОС  V  V  1  3 V4  V 0.667 8 23 3
ЛАШКО Юрий МОС  V  3  1  2  V  1 0.333 -8 17 5

Группа No 38
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

МОЛОДЦОВ Елисей МОО  1  2  0  3  V  3 0.167 -15 14 7
ГУСЕЙНОВ Мехди МОС  V  3  V  3  3  V 0.500 4 24 3
ЖАЖИЕВ Арсен АЛА  V  V  V  4  V  V 0.833 7 29 1
КОПТЕВ Александр КЛГ  V  0  4  V  V  3 0.500 3 22 4
МАКАРОВ Илья МОС  V  V  V  3  2  4 0.500 -1 24 5
СКАЖУТИН Андрей НОВ  4  V  4  1  V  4 0.333 -2 23 6
НИКИТИН Владислав СПБ  V  4  4  V  V  V 0.667 4 28 2

Группа No 39
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ЦАЛИКОВ Сармат АЛА V4  1  3  V  V  V 0.667 -1 23 4
ШИШКОВ Павел МОО  3  4  3  V  2  4 0.167 -7 21 6
СМОЛЕВ Владимир МОС  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 15 30 1
КОРОБКОВ Тимофей ТАТ  V  V  2  V  4  V 0.667 4 26 3
РЕМЗОВ Андрей СПБ  4  4  3  2  2  V 0.167 -9 20 7
ХИТРОВ Георгий КЛГ  4  V  2  V  V  V 0.667 5 26 2
ФИЛИПОВИЧ Тимофей МОС  3  V  3  4  4  3 0.167 -7 22 5

Группа No 40
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ТИХОНОВ Савва КРА  V  V  V  V V3  V 1.000 21 28 1
ГАВРИЛОВ Родион МОС  2  V  V  V  2  V 0.667 5 24 3
ТРОФИМОВ Никита СПБ  0  2  1  V  3  3 0.167 -14 14 6
АНИКИН Константин МОО  1  3  V  V  0  4 0.333 -3 18 5
САЛИХОВ Аскар БАШ  1  0  3  0  3  1 0.000 -22 8 7
ПОЛКОВНИКОВ Марк МОС  2  V  V  V  V  V 0.833 13 27 2
ДАНИЛОВ Владислав ПЕР  1  4  V  V  V  3 0.500 0 23 4
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Группа No 41
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ХАМД СИДИГ Мурат ТАТ  3  1  2  0  4  1 0.000 -19 11 7
РЕПНИЦЫН Александр СПБ  V  V  V  V  4  2 0.667 8 26 2
ГИРФАНОВ Тимур БАШ  V  1  3  V  4  3 0.333 -3 21 5
КЕФЕР Алексей КРЯ  V  2  V  2  4  3 0.333 -4 21 6
СЫТНИКОВ Елисей МОО  V  2  3  V  V  4 0.500 5 24 4
ЧУБЕНКО Артем МОС  V  V  V  V  2  2 0.667 -2 24 3
ЖУКОВ Никита МОС  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 15 30 1

Группа No 42
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

АНТОНОСЯН Степан КРА  4  V  V  V V4  V 0.833 6 28 3
ЛОНГИ Маттео МОС  V  V  V  V  V  3 0.833 14 28 1
КОРНИЕЦ Лев ПЕР  3  0  V  2  V  2 0.333 -9 17 6
ШАКЛЕИН Кирилл КИР  3  2  3  2  4  4 0.000 -12 18 7
ЦЕВАН Иван СПБ  4  2  V  V  4  3 0.333 -1 23 4
ДВОЕНКО Степан МОС  4  1  3  V  V  4 0.333 -5 22 5
ЧАЛДИН Винсент МОО  3  V  V  V  V  V 0.833 7 28 2

Группа No 43
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ЗАХАРОВ Даниил МОС  2  V  1  V  V  4 0.500 0 22 4
БОГАТЫРЁВ Владимир КИР  V  V  0  3  2  V 0.500 -2 20 5
ОПОЛЬСКИЙ Гордей МОО  1  1  0  2  0  2 0.000 -24 6 7
БАРДАЛИМ Александр МОС  V  V  V  V  2  V 0.833 14 27 2
ФЕДОНИН Семен КЛГ  3  V  V  4  3  1 0.333 -4 21 6
МИХАЙЛУШКИН Матвей СПБ  3  V  V  V  V  V 0.833 14 28 1
ЮРТОВ Алан БАШ  V  4  V  3  V  2 0.500 2 24 3

Группа No 44
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ГОНЧАРОВ Михаил МОС  3  V  V  V  V  V 0.833 12 28 1
ГОРДИЕНКО Григорий МОО  V  4  V  V  V  V 0.833 7 29 2
ПРОКОФЬЕВ Владимир СПБ  4  V  4  V  V  V 0.667 8 28 3
ДОРОХИН Василий МОС  1  4  V  V  V  V 0.667 8 25 4
ПЕЩЕРОВ Михаил ТАТ  1  3  1  1  3  3 0.000 -18 12 7
ПАВЛОВ Савелий ТОМ  3  4  2  2  V  4 0.167 -8 20 6
МАКОГОНЕНКО Матвей КРЯ  2  3  3  0  V  V 0.333 -9 18 5
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ран фамилия и имя субъект РФ п/в пкз. н.у. группа

1 КАЛАШНИКОВ Егор НОВ 1.000 26 30 квалифицированных
2 ЗАКОВЫРКИН Евгений МОС 1.000 24 30 квалифицированных
2 НОВАК Богдан МОО 1.000 24 30 квалифицированных
2 САВКИН Артём МОС 1.000 24 30 квалифицированных
5 ЕРЕМЕНКО Иван СЕВ 1.000 23 30 квалифицированных
5 ПОНИТКОВ Алексей БАШ 1.000 23 30 квалифицированных
5 ТАУТИЕВ Таймураз АЛА 1.000 23 30 квалифицированных
8 ПИСАРЕВ Елисей СПБ 1.000 21 30 квалифицированных
9 ТИХОНОВ Савва КРА 1.000 21 28 квалифицированных

10 БИРЮКОВ Ярослав МОО 1.000 20 30 квалифицированных
10 САДОВНИКОВ Егор КРЯ 1.000 20 30 квалифицированных
10 СЕЛЮТИН Роман СПБ 1.000 20 30 квалифицированных
13 МАЛЫЙ Станислав МОС 1.000 19 30 квалифицированных
14 ХОМЕРИКИ Иван МОС 1.000 19 29 квалифицированных
15 АЛЕКСАНДРОВ Максим МОО 1.000 17 30 квалифицированных
15 ГАЛЛЯМОВ Тагир ТАТ 1.000 17 30 квалифицированных
15 САРВАРОВ Радмир БАШ 1.000 17 30 квалифицированных
18 ОПРЫШКО Семён НОВ 1.000 16 30 квалифицированных
19 ЖУКОВ Никита МОС 1.000 15 30 квалифицированных
19 СМОЛЕВ Владимир МОС 1.000 15 30 квалифицированных
21 КАШИН Александр ТАТ 1.000 14 30 квалифицированных
21 КУЗНЕЦОВ Семен МОО 1.000 14 30 квалифицированных
21 ФРОЛОВ Дмитрий СПБ 1.000 14 30 квалифицированных
24 ТРЕСКОВ Антон БАШ 1.000 13 28 квалифицированных
25 ОКАТЬЕВ Фёдор КИР 1.000 12 30 квалифицированных
26 РЫЧКОВ Иван КИР 0.833 19 27 квалифицированных
27 ХАМИЦАЕВ Георгий АЛА 0.833 18 29 квалифицированных
28 НАПИРАЛЬСКИЙ Максим СПБ 0.833 18 28 квалифицированных
29 ЛОБЫКИН Илья МОО 0.833 17 29 квалифицированных
30 ГОРИН Никита НОВ 0.833 16 29 квалифицированных
30 КРЫЛОВ Данил НОВ 0.833 16 29 квалифицированных
32 АНУРЬЕВ Илья МОО 0.833 16 28 квалифицированных
32 ШМОНИН Антон НИЖ 0.833 16 28 квалифицированных
34 ФЛЕГИНСКИЙ Марк МОС 0.833 15 29 квалифицированных
35 БАКУМОВ Артем СПБ 0.833 14 29 квалифицированных
35 МАРОЧКИН Кирилл КЛГ 0.833 14 29 квалифицированных
37 ЛОНГИ Маттео МОС 0.833 14 28 квалифицированных
37 МИХАЙЛУШКИН Матвей СПБ 0.833 14 28 квалифицированных
37 МОРГУНОВ Денис МОС 0.833 14 28 квалифицированных
40 БАРДАЛИМ Александр МОС 0.833 14 27 квалифицированных
41 КАРДАВА Аркадий МОО 0.833 13 29 квалифицированных
41 МИШИН Юрий МОС 0.833 13 29 квалифицированных
43 ЛЫСЕНКОВ Роман РОС 0.833 13 28 квалифицированных
43 ТРИФОНОВ Демьян МОС 0.833 13 28 квалифицированных
45 ЛЮТКИН Никита НИЖ 0.833 13 27 квалифицированных
45 ПОЛКОВНИКОВ Марк МОС 0.833 13 27 квалифицированных
45 ЭЛМААГАЧ Денис МОС 0.833 13 27 квалифицированных
48 ИМПРОТА Юрий МОС 0.833 12 29 квалифицированных
49 ГОНЧАРОВ Михаил МОС 0.833 12 28 квалифицированных
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ран фамилия и имя субъект РФ п/в пкз. н.у. группа

50 ИСМАИЛОВ Джамбулат ДАГ 0.833 12 26 квалифицированных
51 ДМИТРИЕВ Никита АЛА 0.833 11 29 квалифицированных
51 МАРИНЕНКО Аркадий НОВ 0.833 11 29 квалифицированных
53 ЮЛДОШЕВ Авазбек МОО 0.833 11 28 квалифицированных
54 МАРКОВ-БУТЫРСКИЙ Максим СПБ 0.833 11 27 квалифицированных
55 КОТОВ Матвей КЛГ 0.833 11 26 квалифицированных
55 КУСТОВ Петр МОС 0.833 11 26 квалифицированных
55 МАРОВ Андрей МОС 0.833 11 26 квалифицированных
58 ЛИСИН Александр МОО 0.833 10 28 квалифицированных
59 САМОХВАЛОВ Семен СПБ 0.833 10 27 квалифицированных
60 ЛОСЕВСКИЙ Евгений МОС 0.833 10 25 квалифицированных
61 ПИСАРЕВ Ярослав СПБ 0.833 9 25 квалифицированных
62 СДОБНИКОВ Лев МОО 0.833 8 28 квалифицированных
63 БАРМАШОВ Кирилл МОО 0.833 8 26 квалифицированных
63 САВОГИН Илья МОО 0.833 8 26 квалифицированных
65 ТРОФИМОВ Михаил НОВ 0.833 8 25 квалифицированных
66 ГОРДИЕНКО Григорий МОО 0.833 7 29 квалифицированных
66 ЖАЖИЕВ Арсен АЛА 0.833 7 29 квалифицированных
68 БУДНЕВ Вадим МОС 0.833 7 28 квалифицированных
68 ЧАЛДИН Винсент МОО 0.833 7 28 квалифицированных
70 ГАТАУЛЛИН Родион ТОМ 0.833 7 26 квалифицированных
71 ИГНАТОВ Максим ТОМ 0.833 6 29 квалифицированных
72 АНТОНОСЯН Степан КРА 0.833 6 28 квалифицированных
73 БИРЮКОВ Владислав КРА 0.833 6 27 квалифицированных
74 КРАПЧАТОВ Георгий МОС 0.833 5 27 квалифицированных
75 ТРОФИМОВ Никита МОС 0.667 12 28 квалифицированных
76 РЕВИН Егор МОО 0.667 11 28 квалифицированных
76 ЯШИН Савелий КЛГ 0.667 11 28 квалифицированных
78 ГОВОРКОВ Никита КИР 0.667 10 26 квалифицированных
79 ОНИЩУК Лев НОВ 0.667 10 25 квалифицированных
79 СМИРНОВ Михаил МОО 0.667 10 25 квалифицированных
81 ПИСЬМАРЁВ Владислав САМ 0.667 9 22 квалифицированных
82 ПРОКОФЬЕВ Владимир СПБ 0.667 8 28 квалифицированных
83 КРУПКО Олег МОО 0.667 8 27 квалифицированных
84 ИЗЕРГИН Лев БАШ 0.667 8 26 квалифицированных
84 МЕДВЕДЕВ Кирилл ОРБ 0.667 8 26 квалифицированных
84 РЕПНИЦЫН Александр СПБ 0.667 8 26 квалифицированных
87 ДОРОХИН Василий МОС 0.667 8 25 квалифицированных
88 КУЛЬЧИЦКИЙ Глеб МОС 0.667 8 23 квалифицированных
88 ФИЛИМОНОВ Иван МОС 0.667 8 23 квалифицированных
90 КОНДРАТЕНКО Юрий МОС 0.667 7 27 квалифицированных
91 АБРАМОВ Антон МОС 0.667 7 26 квалифицированных
91 ДЕМИНОВ Самат ТАТ 0.667 7 26 квалифицированных
91 НЕОМЕЛИН Алесандр МОС 0.667 7 26 квалифицированных
94 ЛУКЬЯНЕНКО Даниил МОО 0.667 7 25 квалифицированных
95 БОРОДИН Арсений КИР 0.667 7 24 квалифицированных
96 ДАНИЛОВ Матвей БАШ 0.667 6 27 квалифицированных
97 КОВАЛЁВ Илья КРА 0.667 6 26 квалифицированных
98 ВАХРУШИН Семён НОВ 0.667 6 25 квалифицированных
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98 СОРОКИН Андрей КРА 0.667 6 25 квалифицированных
100 КИЗЕЕВ Андрей СПБ 0.667 6 24 квалифицированных
101 ЗАВАЛИН Богдан НОВ 0.667 5 27 квалифицированных
101 СУХОРУЧЕНКОВ Максим НОВ 0.667 5 27 квалифицированных
103 ТЫРЫШКИН Ярослав ТАТ 0.667 5 26 квалифицированных
103 ХИТРОВ Георгий КЛГ 0.667 5 26 квалифицированных
105 ГАВРИЛОВ Родион МОС 0.667 5 24 квалифицированных
106 СМИРНОВ Виктор САМ 0.667 5 23 квалифицированных
107 НИКИТИН Владислав СПБ 0.667 4 28 квалифицированных
108 КОРОБКОВ Тимофей ТАТ 0.667 4 26 квалифицированных
108 МЕЛКОНЯН Арсений ТАТ 0.667 4 26 квалифицированных
110 САДЧЕНКО Кирилл КЛГ 0.667 4 25 квалифицированных
110 ЦУРАНОВ Егор МОС 0.667 4 25 квалифицированных
112 ХАКИМОВ Рэваль БАШ 0.667 3 26 квалифицированных
113 БОЙКОВ Вадим МОС 0.667 3 25 квалифицированных
114 БОРИСОВ Кирилл МОО 0.667 3 24 квалифицированных
114 ПОМАЗАНКО Кирилл СЕВ 0.667 3 24 квалифицированных
116 ВОРОТЫНЦЕВ Филипп РОС 0.667 3 22 квалифицированных
117 ШАПОВАЛОВ Дмитрий КРА 0.667 2 22 квалифицированных
118 ДУДУКА Егор ТОМ 0.667 2 21 квалифицированных
119 КОТЛУБОВСКИЙ Матвей КЛГ 0.667 1 23 квалифицированных
120 ЦАЛИКОВ Сармат АЛА 0.667 -1 23 квалифицированных
121 ЧУБЕНКО Артем МОС 0.667 -2 24 квалифицированных
122 СОТНИКОВ Илья БАШ 0.500 7 26 квалифицированных
123 МАРЧЕНКО Георгий МОО 0.500 5 27 квалифицированных
124 ХАЙРУТДИНОВ Айдар КРЯ 0.500 5 25 квалифицированных
125 СЫТНИКОВ Елисей МОО 0.500 5 24 квалифицированных
126 ГУСЕЙНОВ Мехди МОС 0.500 4 24 квалифицированных
127 ЗОЛОТАРЕВ Алексей МОС 0.500 4 23 квалифицированных
128 РАЙФШНАЙДЕР Ян МОС 0.500 4 21 квалифицированных
129 МАШАРОВ Михаил МОС 0.500 3 26 квалифицированных
129 ЮН Михаил СПБ 0.500 3 26 квалифицированных
131 ИВАНОВ Тимофей СПБ 0.500 3 23 квалифицированных
132 ЗАИТОВ Евгений СПБ 0.500 3 22 квалифицированных
132 КОПТЕВ Александр КЛГ 0.500 3 22 квалифицированных
134 ХАМД СИДИГ Юсиф ТАТ 0.500 2 26 квалифицированных
135 ВАРЛАКОВ Михаил МОС 0.500 2 24 квалифицированных
135 ОМАРОВ Омар КРА 0.500 2 24 квалифицированных
135 РОМАНЧУК Егор ОМС 0.500 2 24 квалифицированных
135 ШАКИРОВ Салих ТАТ 0.500 2 24 квалифицированных
135 ЮРТОВ Алан БАШ 0.500 2 24 квалифицированных
140 ЕРМОХИН Евгений МОС 0.500 2 23 квалифицированных
140 ПАХОМОВ Сергей КЛГ 0.500 2 23 квалифицированных
140 ЧУЛЮКОВ Иван МОС 0.500 2 23 квалифицированных
143 АЛЕКСЕЕВ Сергей МОО 0.500 2 22 квалифицированных
143 СОЛДАТЕНКОВ Ярослав НИЖ 0.500 2 22 квалифицированных
143 ХУСНУТДИНОВ Рафаил БАШ 0.500 2 22 квалифицированных
146 МАТВЕЕВ Степан НОВ 0.500 2 21 квалифицированных
147 ФАЗЛЫЕВ Радмир ТАТ 0.500 2 19 квалифицированных
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148 БОГУСЛАВСКИЙ Марк МОС 0.500 2 17 квалифицированных
149 КАРПУНИН Артем МОО 0.500 1 24 квалифицированных
149 РОПОТ Арсений КЛГ 0.500 1 24 квалифицированных
149 СЕМЕНЕНКО Всеволод МОО 0.500 1 24 квалифицированных
152 ЕРЫКАЛОВ Егор НИЖ 0.500 1 23 квалифицированных
152 ЛАВРОВ Никита ТОМ 0.500 1 23 квалифицированных
154 БАЛТАЧЕВ Матвей ПЕР 0.500 1 21 квалифицированных
155 УЛЬЯНОВ Тимофей МОО 0.500 1 20 квалифицированных
156 ДАНИЛОВ Владислав ПЕР 0.500 0 23 квалифицированных
157 ЗАХАРОВ Даниил МОС 0.500 0 22 квалифицированных
157 ПЛОТНИКОВ Дмитрий СПБ 0.500 0 22 квалифицированных
159 ДИЛБАНДЯН Альберт КРА 0.500 0 21 квалифицированных
159 ШАНГАРЕЕВ Даниил БАШ 0.500 0 21 квалифицированных
161 РОГОЖИН Артём КРА 0.500 0 20 квалифицированных
162 МАКАРОВ Илья МОС 0.500 -1 24 квалифицированных
162 ШАМСУТДИНОВ Рафаэль ТАТ 0.500 -1 24 квалифицированных
164 РООТ Максим НОВ 0.500 -1 23 квалифицированных
164 СВИРСКИЙ Никита СПБ 0.500 -1 23 квалифицированных
164 СЕДЕЛЬНИКОВ Евгений КИР 0.500 -1 23 квалифицированных
164 СЕМЕНОВ Никита СПБ 0.500 -1 23 квалифицированных
168 ГРАБЛЕВ Тимофей КИР 0.500 -1 22 квалифицированных
168 МУХИН Артем НИЖ 0.500 -1 22 квалифицированных
170 БЕЛОУСОВ Алексей СПБ 0.500 -1 21 квалифицированных
170 ЛАРИН Иван МОС 0.500 -1 21 квалифицированных
170 МАРТЫНОВ Арсений НИЖ 0.500 -1 21 квалифицированных
173 ЛЕОНОВ Тихон МОС 0.500 -2 25 квалифицированных
174 КРОХИН Артем МОС 0.500 -2 23 квалифицированных
175 БОГАТЫРЁВ Владимир КИР 0.500 -2 20 квалифицированных
175 ТОЙККА Иван МОС 0.500 -2 20 квалифицированных
177 ЯГУНОВ Ярослав КРА 0.500 -2 19 квалифицированных
178 ГОЛУБЕВ Дмитрий МОС 0.500 -3 21 квалифицированных
179 АЛЕКСЕЕВ Даниил СПБ 0.500 -4 20 квалифицированных
180 КУЗИН Глеб КЛГ 0.500 -5 19 квалифицированных
181 ДУЛЕВ Михаил МОС 0.500 -6 19 квалифицированных
182 МИКАЕВ Александр НОВ 0.500 -6 17 квалифицированных
183 ТУШИНОВ Иван СЕВ 0.500 -7 18 квалифицированных
184 ИСАЕВ Артём МОС 0.333 -1 24 квалифицированных
185 ЦЕВАН Иван СПБ 0.333 -1 23 квалифицированных
186 ХОЗЯЙКИН Арсений НОВ 0.333 -1 22 квалифицированных
187 КОСТЯКОВ Дмитрий МОС 0.333 -2 25 квалифицированных
188 СКАЖУТИН Андрей НОВ 0.333 -2 23 квалифицированных
189 БОГОСЛОВСКИЙ Михаил МОО 0.333 -2 22 квалифицированных
189 ШЕХОДАНОВ Михаил КРЯ 0.333 -2 22 квалифицированных
191 ЛИ Антон НОВ 0.333 -2 21 квалифицированных
192 КОЗЛОВ Никита МОО 0.333 -3 23 квалифицированных
193 БУГЕРЯ Никита МОС 0.333 -3 22 квалифицированных
194 ГИРФАНОВ Тимур БАШ 0.333 -3 21 квалифицированных
195 СЕЛИН Егор МОС 0.333 -3 19 квалифицированных
196 АНИКИН Константин МОО 0.333 -3 18 квалифицированных
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196 ГУРКИН Платон НИЖ 0.333 -3 18 квалифицированных
198 ДОРОВСКИХ Артем НОВ 0.333 -4 24 квалифицированных
199 ОПРЯТНЫЙ Роман ОМС 0.333 -4 22 квалифицированных
200 КЕФЕР Алексей КРЯ 0.333 -4 21 квалифицированных
200 КИТАЕВ Ярослав КЛГ 0.333 -4 21 квалифицированных
200 ТОПОРКОВ Ярослав ПЕР 0.333 -4 21 квалифицированных
200 ФЕДОНИН Семен КЛГ 0.333 -4 21 квалифицированных
204 НИКУЛИН Александр СПБ 0.333 -4 18 квалифицированных
205 ПУГАЧЕВ Илья МОО 0.333 -5 23 квалифицированных
206 ДВОЕНКО Степан МОС 0.333 -5 22 квалифицированных
206 ХАЙБУЛЛИН Янтимер БАШ 0.333 -5 22 квалифицированных
208 ДОБРИН Степан МОС 0.333 -5 21 квалифицированных
209 БЕЛОВ Лев МОС 0.333 -5 20 квалифицированных
210 ЗВЕРЕВ Семён КИР 0.333 -5 17 квалифицированных
210 ТИТОВ Артемий КИР 0.333 -5 17 квалифицированных
212 МЕХРИШВИЛИ Сергей МОС 0.333 -6 22 квалифицированных
212 СЕДЛЕЦКИЙ Кирилл НОВ 0.333 -6 22 квалифицированных
214 БЕЛУГИН Степан НОВ 0.333 -6 20 квалифицированных
214 КРАВАЛЬ Данила СПБ 0.333 -6 20 квалифицированных
216 МАКУШКИН Матвей НОВ 0.333 -6 18 выбывший
217 НЕЛЮБИН Виктор КИР 0.333 -7 20 выбывший
218 КИСЕЛЕВ Роман КИР 0.333 -7 19 выбывший
219 КОРОБЦЕВ Станислав КРА 0.333 -7 18 выбывший
219 ЛАПИН Евгений МОО 0.333 -7 18 выбывший
219 ОПРЫШКО Тарас НОВ 0.333 -7 18 выбывший
222 ЗВЯГИН Артем РОС 0.333 -7 16 выбывший
223 ПУХОВ Андрей ПЕР 0.333 -7 15 выбывший
224 БУЛАНОВ Иван МОС 0.333 -8 19 выбывший
224 ГОЛУБЦОВ Фёдор СВЕ 0.333 -8 19 выбывший
224 ЗАКАМСКИЙ Даниил ТАТ 0.333 -8 19 выбывший
227 ЛАШКО Юрий МОС 0.333 -8 17 выбывший
228 ЕРШОВ Андрей ТАТ 0.333 -8 15 выбывший
229 КОВАЛЕВ Никита СПБ 0.333 -9 19 выбывший
230 КОННИКОВ Егор КРЯ 0.333 -9 18 выбывший
230 МАКОГОНЕНКО Матвей КРЯ 0.333 -9 18 выбывший
230 ХАРИСОВ Роман БАШ 0.333 -9 18 выбывший
233 КОРНИЕЦ Лев ПЕР 0.333 -9 17 выбывший
233 СТАРЧИКОВ Дмитрий НИЖ 0.333 -9 17 выбывший
235 БОГОЛЕЙША Матвей НОВ 0.333 -10 18 выбывший
235 СОРОКИН Дарий НИЖ 0.333 -10 18 выбывший
237 ТАМАРИН Николай СПБ 0.333 -10 14 выбывший
238 ДЬЯКОНОВ Александр МОО 0.333 -11 17 выбывший
239 ЗАГРЕВСКИХ Егор ХМА 0.333 -12 15 выбывший
240 ТРОШИН Владислав НОВ 0.167 -6 22 выбывший
241 ВЛАСОВ Арсений МОО 0.167 -6 21 выбывший
242 ФИЛИПОВИЧ Тимофей МОС 0.167 -7 22 выбывший
243 ШИШКОВ Павел МОО 0.167 -7 21 выбывший
244 ЖУЧКОВ Егор МОС 0.167 -8 20 выбывший
244 ПАВЛОВ Савелий ТОМ 0.167 -8 20 выбывший
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246 НОСУХИН Владимир НИЖ 0.167 -8 19 выбывший
247 КАШУБА Глеб БАШ 0.167 -8 17 выбывший
248 РЕМЗОВ Андрей СПБ 0.167 -9 20 выбывший
249 УМНОВ Александр КРЯ 0.167 -9 18 выбывший
250 КИТАЕВ Матвей МОС 0.167 -10 18 выбывший
250 ЛАСКОВЫЙ Даниил КРЯ 0.167 -10 18 выбывший
250 МАТВЕЕВ Матвей НОВ 0.167 -10 18 выбывший
253 ДУДАРЕВ Ярослав КРА 0.167 -10 17 выбывший
253 МИШИН Михаил КРЯ 0.167 -10 17 выбывший
255 КОВШОВ Роман БАШ 0.167 -11 17 выбывший
255 НАДЫРШИН Ильяс ТАТ 0.167 -11 17 выбывший
257 КАТКОВ Александр КЛГ 0.167 -11 16 выбывший
257 ЛАМЗИН Иван МОО 0.167 -11 16 выбывший
257 ТКАЧ Артем САМ 0.167 -11 16 выбывший
260 ФОМИНЫХ Григорий КИР 0.167 -11 15 выбывший
261 СБОЕВ Максим КИР 0.167 -12 16 выбывший
262 ДАВЛЕТШИН Нияз ТАТ 0.167 -13 16 выбывший
263 ЕЖЕЛЕВ Алексей НИЖ 0.167 -13 15 выбывший
263 САРЫЧЕВ Кирилл НОВ 0.167 -13 15 выбывший
265 ИГНАТЬЕВ Артём КРА 0.167 -14 15 выбывший
265 ШЕРЕМЕТ Глеб КРА 0.167 -14 15 выбывший
267 КОЛЕСНИКОВ Кирилл ОРБ 0.167 -14 14 выбывший
267 ТРОФИМОВ Никита СПБ 0.167 -14 14 выбывший
269 БУЗУЛУЦКИЙ Константин СПБ 0.167 -15 14 выбывший
269 КОЗЛОВ Артём ОМС 0.167 -15 14 выбывший
269 МОЛОДЦОВ Елисей МОО 0.167 -15 14 выбывший
269 ХОЛСТИНИН Василий КИР 0.167 -15 14 выбывший
273 ЛЕОНОВ Тимофей СПБ 0.167 -16 13 выбывший
273 МОРОЗОВ Савелий НИЖ 0.167 -16 13 выбывший
273 ТЛЕХАС Альберт СПБ 0.167 -16 13 выбывший
276 АНТЮХОВ Станислав ОМС 0.167 -16 12 выбывший
277 ПАНФИЛОВ Егор КИР 0.167 -16 11 выбывший
278 ЛИТВИНЧУК Иван СПБ 0.167 -18 11 выбывший
278 ОРЕМБО Михаил НОВ 0.167 -18 11 выбывший
280 КОПЕЙЦЕВ Илья МОС 0.167 -18 10 выбывший
281 БУРАКОВ Даниил ХМА 0.167 -19 10 выбывший
282 ДОМАШОВ Яков ХМА 0.167 -21 7 выбывший
283 НАМАЗГУЛОВ Фанзиль ХМА 0.000 -11 19 выбывший
284 ШАКЛЕИН Кирилл КИР 0.000 -12 18 выбывший
285 КОТЛЯЧКОВ Даниил КИР 0.000 -15 15 выбывший
285 СЕРГЕЕВ Егор МОС 0.000 -15 15 выбывший
285 ЧЕПКАСОВ Архип ПЕР 0.000 -15 15 выбывший
288 ВВЕДЕНСКИЙ Кирилл КИР 0.000 -16 14 выбывший
288 КОСТЫЛЕВ Никита КИР 0.000 -16 14 выбывший
290 ГУСЕВ Фёдор ХМА 0.000 -17 13 выбывший
291 ПЕЩЕРОВ Михаил ТАТ 0.000 -18 12 выбывший
291 ПОЛЮШКИН Павел СВЕ 0.000 -18 12 выбывший
291 СИДОРОВ Леонид КРЯ 0.000 -18 12 выбывший
291 ЧЕБОТАРЁВ Михаил СПБ 0.000 -18 12 выбывший
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295 АРЫК Тимур НОВ 0.000 -19 11 выбывший
295 ПЛОТНИКОВ Антон КИР 0.000 -19 11 выбывший
295 ХАМД СИДИГ Мурат ТАТ 0.000 -19 11 выбывший
298 КУЗНЕЦОВ Матвей КЛГ 0.000 -20 10 выбывший
298 КУЗНЕЦОВ Илья СПБ 0.000 -20 10 выбывший
298 ХАРЛАП Даниил МОО 0.000 -20 10 выбывший
301 ДЕЕВ Александр ХМА 0.000 -22 8 выбывший
301 САЛИХОВ Аскар БАШ 0.000 -22 8 выбывший
301 ШАЙХУТДИНОВ Амир ТАТ 0.000 -22 8 выбывший
304 АСАНУЛЫ Нурдаулет ОРБ 0.000 -24 6 выбывший
304 ДЕМАХИН Михаил НОВ 0.000 -24 6 выбывший
304 ОПОЛЬСКИЙ Гордей МОО 0.000 -24 6 выбывший
307 ХАКИМОВ Дэнис БАШ 0.000 -25 5 выбывший
308 ЧИРКОВ Богдан ОРБ 0.000 -27 3 выбывший
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